55  All specifications are subject to change without prior notification
Mounting and Functional Dimensions
e-
ty
pe
®
Pr
ob

Recommended Screw-in Torque:
Min.: 3 Ncm / Max.: 5 Ncm
Ordering Example Series Tip
Material
2 = Steel
3 = BeCu
Tip Style Tip Diameter
(1/100 mm)
Plating
A = Gold
R = Rhodium
N = Nickel
Spring Force
(dN)
Collar Height
(mm)
Type
(alternative
„M“)
K  S  –  2  0  4   4  7
2   0   4G   K   S 2      0   4 1   3   0 A 1   5 0   3
Receptacles:
Test Probe:
K  S  –  2  0  4   4  7   1  5 K  S  –  2  0  4   3  0
KS-204 30
KS-204 47
KS-204 47 15
GKS-204
39
15,2
53
8,2
46
47,9
16
ø1,66
0,64
1,32ø2 ø
ø2 ø2,2
ø0,2
(.065) (.079) (.052)
(.630)
(1.886)
(.079) (.087)
(.008)(1.535)
(1.811)
(.323)
(.025)
(2.087)
(.598)
46
0,2
KS-204 30 M
ø2,2ø2ø1,9
3